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Mutadarib Patrik al-Fadi

Male, Czech,  Catholic   Age 9

Bohemian Rhapsody    1261 AD

Size +1     , Sinister, silver-white hair, blue eyes Confidence 1 | 3

Characteristics

Int smart

Perception Pe -3 (

)

Strength Str -2 (

Stamina Sta -1 (

Presence tall(

Communication Co -3

Dexterity De -2

Quickness Qi -2

Abilities

0Arabic   (classical)1

2Athletics   (running)15

2Awareness   (alertness)15

2Brawl   (grapple)15

1Charm   (first impressions)5

5Czech   (PG dialect)75

0Durenmar Lore   (places)1

2Folk Ken   (covenfolk)15

1Guile   (lying to authority)5

3Latin   (academic)30

0Magic Lore   (traditions)1

0Ordo Hermei Lore   (Tribunalia)1

1Porta Germania Lore   (hranice)5

1Profession: Soldier   (discipline)5

0Rabat Kasbah Lore   (places)0

0Ride   (camel)1

1Second Sight   (spirits)10

1Survival   (forest)5

0Tamazight   (slang)1



Personality
6Driven to Elevate Status (himself 

and those associated)

105

3Covenant Upbringing30

Reputation and Devotion 
5 1al-Fadi (Local )

Virtues & Flaws

The Gift0 Social Status: Hermetic Magus (Discipulus)0

Dhimmi-1 Ability Block: Nautical-1

Affinity with Rego ((1264))1 Affinity with Sihr ((1263))1

Affinity with Vim ((converted from Magic 
Sensitivity))

1 Book Learner1

Close Family Ties-1 Covenant Upbringing-1

Deficient Mentem ((1263))-1 Difficult Spontaneous Magic-1

Driven: major-3 Exotic Casting1

Flexible Formulaic Magic3 Improved Characteristics1

Large1 Magical Spirit Companion-1

Minor Magical Focus (Jinn (1262)) Necessary Condition (Jinn)-3

Age Roll Modifier +1



Combat Profile

 Patrik al-Fadi

Soak Total: 

Dead

Light Wounds

Medium Wounds

Heavy Wounds

Incapacitated

Wounds

Protection No Armor & No Shield

Combat 

Modifiers

1-6

7-12

13-18

19-24

25+

-1

-3

-5

Range Number Penalty Notes

-1

-3

-5

Encumbrance: 0   (Total Load: 0)
Tactical 

Movement

Walk 9 paces

Hurry 18 paces

Run 36 paces

-1

Fatigue Levels

2 min

10 min

30 min

1 hr

2 hrs

0

Fresh

Winded

Weary

Tired

Dazed

Unconcious

Weapons
Weapon Initiative Attack Defense Damage Range / Span Load / Str

Qik+Wpn-Enc Dex+Abl+Wpn Qik+Abl+Wpn Str+Wpn

Notes

Dodge -2 -1 0

Knife -2 1 0 0 0 -6

Grapple -3 1 0 -2 0

Scuffling -2 0 0 -2 0

Missle Attack Modifier: -3 per Range increment beyond the first

Notes


	PROFILE_ Character Main
	PROFILE_ Character Combat

